
Tor iu, H ^ J 

INDIVIDUAL DECEASED 
PERSONAL FILE 

BEST COPY POSSIBLE 
POOR QUALITY ORIGINAL 



i P^KAGE DESCRIPTION 
«.U lfc. 

A.S.N, 3 ^ 3 3 3 

: 

I 
Ctoth, Wash 
Ceats 
Footwear, Pr. 
Glfives, Pr. 
Handkerchiefs 
Headwear 
Jacltets A 
Overcoats 
Scarfs 
Sftirts 
Socks, Pr. 
Ties 
T^vels 
Trousers, Pr. 
Trunks, pr. 
Underwear 

BaBWO U3iSiSSli 

mam am* 
Brushes 

emms 
Glasses 
Kniv» 
Ll§ht«f6 

Pen, fountain 
Pencil , Miichanlcal 
Pipes 

Rings • 
Tobacco 
Toilet .'.rticK-s 

Lt-t hfh 0. DON M 
3 337^^ AlJ^'yf 

I 

KISSING 
P.O.K. 

TALLY " ' 
"0. T 3 3 

/ 
cr i 1, No.. 

. r 

POX 

-2L 

Csse 

Footlockjjjr 

m^jl^K^MMiiii 1. 
'hOOKS 
Books, Across 
Books, Pi lot Loi; 

rr^" ttsmsjumjm) 

Ut te rs 
Papers, Personal 
Pfcctos 

I Shoe Shine Articles 

xpmstr* Hoar 
Stationery ' 

ncm iMMli- _ 

'REMARKS ^yi'Oic. r r l c U M S , & M ^ ^ . (wt^- t^ymcHMENTs FORM g 4 FORM #100 

.2 ^^>l^^v^X^-^^uZ--^ 

HEIGHT i G.I . REMOVED 

^ SHORTAQE / , — 
i A i CN RCVER^T 



— i 

SftO STAGES 

DATE 

SYMBOL 
> . . . . . . . . . . 

I certify that .the abov« lisied items were 
[not in tha containers intwntoritfcl by vw: 

IWENTORY CURK 

SUPERV I SO 1? 

G. I. REMOVED 

Jr-r 



422nd BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON (H) AAF 
305th BOI.:M*RDI-,ENT GROIJP (ll) AA^ 

APO 557 

26 August, 1944 

SUBJECT: Inventory of E f f e c t s . 

TC : E f f e c t s ^uartemaster, ETOUSA, ^ 507, B , K T ^ 

1. Submitted herewith i n 

M a i n Cir« 80 

the Inventory of E f f e c t s of; 

cordance with instruot icaa cbntained i n 

d a t e d 25 Qcfcobar, 1 ̂  i s 

Williaa O. gnM 
(Narae) * • 

8 
A.S.N. ) 

STATUS: Miss lag i n Act ioy 

a . Class I E f f e c t s 

Nurnber A r t i c l e s 

1 
1 pr 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
2 pr 
I p r 
i 
Z 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
5 
2 
5 pr 
1 
i 
Uao 

T o i l t e k i t ^ - ' 
i^hoes, oxfords -
i>hoe aidae Jd.t <3 

aicmera winga ^ 
Bslt wsbb*' 
Glassoe, reading '—" 
^ua gl a s s e a ^ — — ^ 
Shavtag brnsii 
Bath, towels 
Hand towel ^ 
Cigarette l i g h t e r ^ " 
Tics tea. -
Belt, aoaey/--
Sewiag .kit •— 
Uaderahirts, cotton^--
Drawwra, c o t t o a ^ 
Socks, wool'" 
Air Hsdal^ 
Pi c tures 
Papera ̂  . 
B i l l f o l d • 

Date of Status r a i 

Number Articles 

«.-



Number A r t i c l e s Humber A r t i c l e s 

ftr-r 

b. Class II Assets , enclosed herewith are as f o l l o w s : 

(1) Jloney; U.a. Uffioial Cheok I'io» 574578 oa Barolttys gMjt iifed# £er isT^lB-S. 

^ /Sg t . V»illiaa i ) , Ihxaa j _ ^ V ^ / / i s n o t ^ k : n o w i 1 t o h a v e (2) 

had a bank account i n this Theatre at 
IJame of 

Ba-nk Location of Bank 

(3) Following i s a l i s t of laa own debtors and creditors: 

(a) Debtors BOa» Amount 

Amount 

(b) Creditors Bone Amount 

Amount 

(4) The name and address of the designated benef ic iary i s : 
Mrs . M f e l D . Duaa (Mother) 
Wrea, Oregon 

(5) Net Assets do not exceed h 500, 

(6) Remarks: you* 

2 . I c e r t i f y that the foregoing inventory comprises a l l the e f fec t s of the 

person whose name appears above. The class I personal e f fec t s were delivere' 
o n 2B August, 1944 t o : Base Quartermaster, Station Uo. 105, APO 657« 

JiSMES A« Iloai^T 
l e t L t« , AC 
Adjutant 



ARMY SBTIVICE FORCES Jtmtnutmey-
KANSAS CITY QUARTERLIASTEP DEPOT Case No. 216631 /. 

601 UarclAsty kysime 
Kansas C i t y l ^ t i s s c u r i Date 23 Jttly 1945-- ^ 

SUBJECT: Report of t r nsaction i n dispp^ing of the e f fec t s of 

W i l l i a a Dunn ^ ^ 3 9 3 ^ ^ l a t e i a 

[Ntxne "0 Deceased) / / {Arrff S e r i a l NuTbirJ ' 

S t a f f Sergeant . X , / M r Corps _v7ho die I 
(Grade) " / (Organ iza t ion , Ar-iy or Sepvice) 

on the l6_day c f Aug / l 9 U , at European Area 

TO : The Adjutant General, War Dopart-icnt, Washington 25, D.C. 

1. Complying ni th .A.W. 112, a Sumary Court-?.!ai-tial, convened at Kansas C i t y 
Ho. Pursuant tc S.O. , 228 Hq,, KCQH Depot, duted 25 Septonbcr 1943, fo r tho pur­
pose of disposing of the e f fec ts cf the above-nanod so ld ie r , oi oorscn subject to 
" i l i t a r y law, reports that : 

a. No lega l ropresent^tivo or -.vidov/ c f decedent being present at 
decev -nts canp or quarters, ofjrects of (iucedent were fcrwarded to th i s Sunnary 
Gcur t -Mar t ia l . 

b. Local dobtcrs owod decedent's estate I^JOOM o f , " h i r ' : - t h e 3 U n - o f 

$ none was co l lec ted . ( I f nothing waii fcuiid-lue r r co l l ec ted , state "Ncnu"} 
otherwise attach i t ^ Ized statenent oi suns owing an?, c U-J octon ) ( i r . c l . .) 

/ 
c. Dece.'cn'i ^d uo'lisnuted looaJ creditors the ron of $ jione 

which has been p...v..:; L tho Sumai-y Court-Martitl " tai.c.g of ca-odr-nt. (See 
inclosed receipt > In";l, _) 

d. D'ipositi of disfode-.t'g effects (less rvroy paid rreditors.. i f any) 
has been node by th<r r-nary Coart-Havtia] by traa«rni+ta.L tnro- th .̂he Quartornaster 
Corps,, at Gcvornnent expjnse to person found entitle 1 (See Sugary Court-Martial 
FINDING below) 

; FINDING 

Before a Sumary Cdurt-Martial which ernvoned at Kansas City, Missouri, on 

19 July 19^5 t pursuant to Special Orders , Headquarters 

KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the appli.cai.ien or affir.avJ.t r* _ 

James W, Dunn / r o r the -.ftects i 1 •> h?. ve nr-ed de­

ceased soldier, cr person subject tc m l i t a r y law, new.in tm pocsesiicn cf the 

United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly cenrjidn'sdj • • \ Whereupon, this Sumary C c u r t - r % t i a l finds thoL, undor ihe provisions of 

A.W. 112, James W« 1̂ xnn . of 
(Nane cf per.sc^ foygid eu'-fticl' 

- . Ny Wren State o:" 
(Nunber, Street o^ Avenue) \ (Cloy, Town JZ Vi'ilagtJ) 

Oregon j; , is thej Father r—0^ 
(Relationship cr Capacity) 



POS IT fON 

LEFT WAIST 
RIOHT WAIST 
RIGHT TAIL 
LEFT TAIL 
RIGHT BALL TURRET 
LEFT BALL TURRET 
RIGHT CHIN TURRET 
LEFT CHIN TURRET 
RIGHT TOP TURRET 
LEFT TOP TURRET 
NOSE GUN 

SERIAL NUMBER 

224185 
173S78 

MANF. 

COLT 
M 
FR IQI DA I RE 
n 

KELSEY HAYES 
FR IGI DA I RE 

tr 

HI STANDARD 
KELSEY HAYES 
FRiGlDAIRE 
HI STANDARD 

FOLLOWING IS EXTRACTED FROM INTELLIGENCE INTERROGATION REPORT: 

A/C NO. 44-6304 WAS HIT BY FLAK IN THE LEFT WING, BUT NO FIRE WAS 
OBSERVED. THE AIRPLANE SPUN DOWNWARD, AND NO PARACHUTES WERE SEEN. 

FRANK A. CORRADO/S/ 
FRANK A. CORRADO/T/ 
F/O, 364TH BOMB SQ 

A TRUE EXTRACT COPY. 

FRED C. PETTEE 
CAPTAIN, AIR CORPS 
ASST. BASE ADJUTANT 

RVS 



AFPPA-14 (10 APR. 4S) MISSING - R E W REPORT « A C R NO = 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
HEADQUARTERS ARMY AIR FORCES 

WASHINGTON 

•n u ; n trioferta each W / Air Fa»c«i cii»aniza»ion within 48 hours of fho lime 
IMPORTANT: TKU report v/ifl be compiled in {npfieaia D> sacn 

an aircraft is officially reported fmssm .̂ Q-ru A F 

A A F STA IQE) APO ^ 3 7 coiiMAjD OR AIR FORCF ^ r 

N I L 

INTENDED DESTINATION— nwHi h iSl ̂ t ^ c t a ^ - L ^ n T w V l B ' LAST REPORTED- — 

» - U W _ " . K E S E ! . / TTT^Tim Z i : m n ? HRS. = AND UO-^TION OF LAST KNOWN 
4. GIVE: 

AIRCRAFT WAS LOST. OR « . ^ ^ J 0 ^ . ^ ^ S ^ . L ^ s L 
ONO: < > EKEMY AIRCRAFT: <X > ENEMY ANTI-AIRCRAFT, t I o m 

FOLLOWS: S Z T T H - AAF SERIAL NO W L j & P k — 
6. A i R C R A F T : TYPE. H O D a AND S E R . E ^ ^ ^ ^ , AAF SERIAL 

5. 

8. 

PE, MODEL 
.CB) 

3 0 - 9 7 ^ AAF iEHAL NO- tA>-

>W-02 I I I ( v>w-w<. i ->-r > co ? M — 
INSTALLED WEAPONS (FURNISH BELOW MAKE, TYPE AND SERIAL NUMBER) SEE A TTAGCD SHEET 

CA»-_ " ^ c6.- ™ 
(EL 

9. 

10, 

nic PERSONS usra) BD!DW WERE REPORTED AS: « . ^ 
OR (B) NON-BATTLE CASUALTY 

p r f e ^ s o . S « « n l . s h « > l . r « ^ « " « * ° r i ^ i ' » l t e l , , ^ s , ' ' , • " ' l SERIAL 

l i F ^ ^ 
l l ^ b l H H W C n r w u 

RFT7nnARRELL V. 
PrTrRSON.LOUIS 

TiTNAV 7rrMTTHEODORE R» 2ZLT 

is) RAD.OPR. 
cs) TOP T 
(7» BALL 
cs) TAIL GUN 

0-71 T52b 
0-772694 

KlA 
KlA 

J J A -

iB) R.W. GUN 
no) r -

MA.mRrCHARLES A. S/SGT 3^n3^.W 

JSJA. 
K i A JLLA. 

I D E L F V BELOW THOSE PERSONS WHO ARE BLUEVED TO "AVE L.ST KNOWLEOO. OF AIRCRAFT. 
M T C H E C K APPROPRIATE COLUMN TO INDICATE BASIS FOR SAME: 

NAME IN FULL 
(LAST NAME FIRST) RANK 

SERIAL 
NUMBER 

L A D I n w w e . r i t w n — — 

m rORRADCERAhiii-Ai.—E/Q Ld£25Zi-
<2) — 

CONTACTS) 
BY 

RADIO 

LAST 
SIGHTED 

SAW 
CRASH 

SAW FORCED 
LANDING 

12, 

13. 

14. 

15. 

S T A T E M E N T S : (A) PARACHUTES WERE USED f «B) PERSONS 

07 CRASH . OR (C» ANY OTHER REASON (SPECIFY) 

ATTACH EYEWITNESS ^ C R ^ T ^ S R FORCED LANmNO. OR O T H E R ^ i ^ 

T X y ' ^ S : ^ . ^ T S S c T S i ™ . APPROXIMATE LOCAT.ON 
l ^ ^ S ^ S . ^ t S f S c m a OF SEARCH. ,F ANY AND GIVE NA«& RANK AND SERIAL 
NUMBER OF OFFICER IN CHARGE Hsfflfc — -



a. What information was contained thereon? 

b. Where was the information obtained? 

c. By whom? 

12. What is the date of death? . 16 August 1944 
a. Give basis Civilian Statement 

13. What is the cause of death? •Plane crash 
b. Give basis Civilian Stfiiteraent 

14. What is the date of burial? 16 August 1944 
a. Give basis Civilian Statement 

15. What was the place of death? Vollradlsrofla, Germany Coords M 5 1 / J 6 6 

b. Give basis Civilian Statement 

16. Where were the remains found? Vicinity of crash Coords M S l / J 6 6 

a. By whom? Civilians 
b. Is sketch attached? ^ 0 

17. Was a casket used? who furnished the casket? German Military 
Tvoe of casket W o o d e n How marked? ^ © 6 (Name) 

16. Who made the burial C i v i l i a n 
(Civilian, American Mil . or German Mil.) 

a. What are the names and addresses? H e P r M 1 * ? * * V o l l r f l d l s r o a d , G e r m a n y 

SECTION B — AIR' CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed fo be a member of the AAF). 

19. Were remains found in the plane wreckage? 

a. Give location in plane from which the bodies were removed 

(Tail gunner, pilot, radio, turret, etc., or front, side of plane) 

b. Near wreckage?. Yes 
20. Scene of crash must be investigated. Give complete results of investigation (if removed, state when and by whom). 

a. Type of Plane . . . . . T 1 . 8 ^ . . . ^ ® ? . ® . . . < 5 : r . . . . < 5 3 f , * ? t l 

b. Markings and/or name on plane _ 

c. Give numbers on motors, machine guns, instruments, radios or other equipment: 

21. How did crash occur? Anti-aircraft 

Enemy Planes? Collision? 

Yes 

22. Did plane explode in the air? Y e S , On ground? .. 

23. Did plane burn in the air? . ? ? __ _ On ground? „ . ? • • . . 

24. What was the direction of the flight? "••^ . . . . t?? . . . .? .? . .^*?* _ 

25. What was the civilian opinion regarding destination of plane? 



b. Were personal effects found at the time of death? ^ . n ^ . r ! . 0 ^ ^ 

Where? Unknown By whom? Unknown 
Present disposition Unknown 

c. Was deceased identified by living members of the crew at the time of death?....Ko 

d. Did Cemetery Register or cross indicate the immunziation shot? M?.... 

42. Was Deceased given first aid? ^0 . H s ° - where? 

By whom? Are statements from the medical people attached? 

43. Was deceased evacuated to a German civilian hospital? Wo.. 

Where? Names of people concerned .. 

44. Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources a physical description of the deceased?....No. 

45. Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources the condition of the remains? 

G-ooc. condit ion 
(Burnt? Decapitated? etc.) 

46. Do facts surrounding death show any evidence that if might be an atrocity case? 

a. If so, give basis for positive assumption 

No 

b. If so, has higher headquarters been notified? 

47. Was case previously investigated? Y&B. By whom? .JM?.V.%.(?..d.Il...Q.ttl03T.. 

When? 1945 ^ _ 
48. Give full names, addresses, and information obtained from eadi person interviewed 

fierr Lorenz. Herr Def ur t YollradigyoflaL r Ornvmany _ 

Yes 49. Are all positive statements regarding identification and particulars surrounding death affadied?. 

50. Has any information been given concerning isolated burials in the area outside the immediate vicinity? ...Nt) 

51. Was investigation preceded by anvanced publicity? No 

(If special investigation, give case number) . .. . . . . j . . , 

52. Give Brief Narrative S . e . e . . . a t t a P . i i e . d . . . n & r r a . t l . Y e , , 

(Use attached, sheets if necessary) 

Signature of Interpreter 

J . H . GARDNER 
Signature of Investigator 

Rank ASN 
Major 0-229086....... 

Rank' A S N 

Organization 
.Ber^n..;t)et^. f..PFC.,J 

Organization 



mind mKhkm-'Wc B^J&DPJQB irn A/S k-v-z 
?0&th COKSAKDMSH* C-C-iOUP (?.) AAF 

A.VO t €'7 . 

27 August, 19-44 

SUBJECT! Transmit toi Dl Sffeot-? 

TO s' Effects .iuart3.'.T.aiJtrr, EroUSA, APO 507 U,S^Army. 

. 1«" TrHngnd-tte;!! hsre^itn ars otieck-i ix.d Inventory of Effects 
for the following p'jreor.ae?. "ni.- &iror. Missing In Action on 
16th Auguo^, I'Ô'xo 

End Lt, D^rvell V,. Betz, 
F/O Lcui 3 Pet-?r-?cr' 
2nd Lto Thocc'.or-:-: 'R.,Zt?.t. 

2.nd Lt, Jjrieo l^, Mpusy 
S/Sg-o- Charles APMaJ.o 

O-v'SC-'.i:̂-; Check 574576 *20 17 1 
T - . : - i ! 574581 6 0 8 
0-71?525 * 574575 60 7 9' 

Uc9,,Treasury Cko 101591 
$100.00 

.....7?i"694 Chsck 5,, 4o79 L24 1 10 
ZAoZ$?.*>? * Z H V r U) 7 Sd. 

^ £ 1 1 ^ S & S t g y i l M r i i ^c^;nn ' 59.^ r^32 !f 574578 L7 18 8-^ 

T/Sgt. Thoiua& JtBrannar- ?S3o2M3 * 574574 h i 7 11 

2,; Also transqaitted herewith i s tha Last Wj 11 and Testament 
and Power of Attorney cf En£ L t Derre i V,Betz and Last W i l l and 
Testament of F/O Lcuic Fe.tsr&chc 

3» Reouest acttnowleclgenre'jt of rece ip ts 

21 Incl 
9 Inventory of E f f ec t s 
8 U . S 0 0 f f i c i a l Cheokso 
1 U.S^Treasury Check 
2 Last W i l l and Testajfien^s 
1 Power of Attorney* 

JAMS8 A^ HcGRAW Jr, 
1st L t . A C 
Adju tan t« 

,2 



—^tit^rsyix 





NAiE 

CRG-JJIl.ivToiJ 

i*" uujUSfiE iLOT GC pn-; 
H a ' 5 GRAvaaa 

: S/3GT 

39 333 988 

16 4T3C 

5 17 AUG 4.3 

RFC 

NAME M - ' . ̂  D S SC 3988 

BAY 

33 

PALLET ^ 

14 

- BOX TALLY 

8330 

BOX 

QM Form 41 

WHSE, SPACE INVENTORIED 



U 

FILE UNDEli, NO. 
293 Eunn, "illiam D 39 333 938 

INDEX SHEET 

sywopsis 22 i«ar. 1946. 
IETTER 

FROMs Oih Q. 
TO: AG. ATT: Casualty Br. 

ILij Reqieateci certificates of death in dup., be sumbitted 
for peraonnel listed on attached inclsoures. 

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 293 AGO. 

op 



FLYING f l f tSONNEL DENTAL I D E N T I F I C A T I O I P F O R M 
Office of the Dental Surgeon 

^ uLLLUAt 

8 7 LS-

Ag* Service 

T •' £:r A " • 
Aeronautical Rating 

C J ' / O 0 t-* ^ i i' 

> — / (i 
Dace 

Aeronautical Rating . , 

3 Z / / Z 3 4 t 7 f 

/z / / /a f f /o / / /3 /+ AT 

OCCLUSION CALCULUS PERIODONTOCLASIA FOCI SUSPECTED 

ANOMALIES. OTHER CONDITIONS. REMARKS i 

OUTLINE CARIES O N DIAGRAM OF TEETH 

CHART FILLINGS ON TEETH. INITIAL THE TYPE IN SPACE ABOVE AND BELOW 

AS G-gold, A-amalgam, S-synthetic. O-oxyphosphate 

CHART ALL SUBSEQUENT FILLINGS 

NONRESTORABLE CARIOUS TEETH BY / 

MISSING NATURAL TEETH BY X r r—n ^ . I —- | 

TEETH REPLACED BY DENTURE 

TEETH REPLACED BY FIXED BRIDGE ( j V j 

APPROVED rJ- k^t :• - -.-^ r 
Station Dental Surgeon / " 'Uj Examin:r.g Dental Otdcer 



fife 

BURIAL INFOr-MATION REPORTED BY GERMAN GiWERNMENT 

THROUGH AMERICAN LEGATION, BERN, SWITZERLAND 

\i&l ( p a t , Firat. Middle) 

ipni. ymiaM P. 
DATE OT'-B. t f iX iU^. 

GRADF 

PLACE 

ORGANIZATION 

Air Cwrpa - jUr.htnn Jnir tr f » • 

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 

DATE OF DEATH OR CAPTURE 

I U Agg. 16. 1944 

PLACE 

PLACE OF BURIAL Comnonltjr Ceaetery ROW » 
at TollradiBroAa, Germany - Scmih-
east corner of Ceaetery 

OTHER MEMBERS OF CREW OF 
Machine lortreaa 

GRAVE NO. 

4 

TYPE OF BURIAL 
• Z l SINGLE 
C Z I COMRADE 

DATE OF BURIALl 

I 
Anj;. 18. 1644 

NAME GRADE NAME GRADE 

1. 

2. 

8. 

9. 

5 . 10. 

PERSONAL EFFECTS 

SOURCE OF INFORMATION: 

GERMAN LIST OF AMERICAN CASUALTIES NO. 
57»4l/40 

PAGE NO. 

PLACE 

Saalfeld/Saale, Geraany 

DATED 

14 Frt. 1945 
REMARKS 

This l i s t vas received through the American L« cat inn. Barn. Switzerland. 

X 4 ^ 

OOHG FORM 302a 
Rev 22 Jun i»5 

28-47910-10-20JI ^ 



• 

- v 

- •i 



I^M^Ljs f First VJddle) 

D̂uan. William D. 

OQMG FORM 302a 
1 Dec- 19 ltH BURIAL INFORMATION REPORTED BY THE ENEMY 

THROUGH IKTERNATIOKAL COMMITTEE RED CROSS, GEfEVA, SWITZERLAND 

RANK 

Sgt. 

ORGANIZATION 

Air Corps. Sn. 39 333 988 
•e-L ACE-

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 

DATE OF DEATH 

KIA, Aug. 16, 19U 
P L A C E 

P L A C E OF B U R I A L 

Mot reported yet 

ROW NUMBER GRAVE NUMBER 

YPE OF BURIAL 

SINGLE 

DATE OF BURIAL DAT E OF R EB UR I AL 

COMRADE 

OTHER MEMBERS OF CREW OF Machine Fortress 

HAME 

1. Peterson, Louis 

2. Zecfa, Theodora 

0*Brian, Richard J. 

Major, Charles A. 

firanaan, Thomas J. 

RANK HAME 

6. Michalski, Joseph B. 

7. 

10. 

RANK 

PERSONAL EFFECTS 

SOURCE OF INFORMATION: GERMAN LIST OF AMERICAN CASUALTIES NO. JJ./UO 

RUS NUMBER 
8309 

DATED 

18 Oct . 19U 

STAMP: INFORMATION CENTER FOR PRISONERS OF WAR ANO CASUALTIES 

PLACE 

Saalfeld, Saale, Qermaay 
DATE 

18 Oct. 19U 

REMARKS 



A 

f/C c1 ^-,tjy^/ 

EMEi-'Y CASUALTY FORM 

J/O. n. . . . 
2. GOUNTRYj NATIONALITY) C^. S^A ' 

3. . S f T ^ V - / . ^ - ^ V . 
4. DATK OF BIRTH 

5, NAI.IE OF FATHER . . : 

6. MAIDEN NAI'.S OF WOTKER . . . . . . . . . . . 

7, ADDRESS OF PARENTS ' . 

3 . NA^E AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN . . 1 . 

• • • 
• • • • 

. 9. RAIg 

. 10. UNIT (TRUOF DIVISIOJ. 

PATE AND PLACE OF CAPTURE... l^f . . & 

-A^. • • • 
IS^T'OUHDS AND INJURIES' 

. 13. DATE AND PLACE OF W 

REGISTER NO. 2 ? . 3 (T . £ . 

J.5. RB.IAR13E 



• (••-. .._ 
WAR D E P A R T M E N T 

THE ADJDTJAJfT OgtHflEBALt̂ B OFFICE 

.1 
W A « H I N O T O H 3 9 . D . C 

R U P O R T O r D E A T H 

F U L L N A M E T 
/ 

H O M E A D D R E S S 
Dunn , ffimiaa u

a 

DATF 2$ 30Pt U 
3cd ^627 

A H M Y S E R I A L N U M B S H 

33313988 
B K R V I C B 

Air Corps 

f • 1 

2g Dwe 23 
P L A C K O F D E A T H 

S T A T I O N O F D E C E A S K D 
-Surocear. Aran 

C A U S E O F D E A T H 

l i l l a d In art, ion-: 

Europe&n AtSfl 

D A T E O F E N T R Y O N 
C U R R E N T A C T I V E S E R V i C E 

16 June 43 

D A T E O F D E A T H 

16 Aug 
L E N O T H O F S E R V I C E 
F O R F A Y P U R P O B E S 

Y K A R S MONTHS D A Y S 

E M E R O B N C Y A D D R E S S E E ( N A M E , R E L A T I O N S H I P A D D R E S S ) 

Mr, James Wo Dunn, father. Wren, Oregon 
B E N E F I C I A R Y ( N A M E , R E L A T I O N S H I P ft A D O R U s ) 

Mable Oo Dunn, mother. Wren, Oregon 
James Wa Dunn, father. Wren, Oregon 

I N V U T I O A T I O H 
M A D E 7 I N L I N K O F D U T Y O W N M I S C O N D U C T 

W A S D E C E A S E D 
O N D U T Y S T A T U S 

A U T H O R I Z E D 
A B S E N C E 

I N F L Y I N O P A Y 
S T A T U S 

OTHER PAY STATUS 
(SPECIFY BELOW) 

N O Y E S 

X 

A D D I T I O N A L D A T A A N D / O R S T A T E M E N T 

The Individual named in this report of death Is held l^vthe War Department 
to have been in a missing in action status from 16 Aug 44* -ufttil such absence 
was terminated on 22 Sept 44* when evidence considered sufficient to establish 
the fa<t of death was received by the Secretary of War from the German Govern­
ment througĥ  the Inter-national Bed Crosso 

J / 
C O P I E S F U R N I S H E D i 

F . B. I. 

O . F . D. 

V E T . A D M I N . 

P . O . , U . S . A . 

A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H F I L E 

A . a . a o i F I L E ANT a s H s n w . 

W D . A O O . F O R M N O . 8 2 - 1 , E O H A Y I S 4 4 O 



W A R D E P A R T M E N T 
T J H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S O F F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 25. D. C . 

—BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT 

N A M E 
S E R I A L N U M B E R G R A D E 

A R M O R 
S E R V I C E 

R E P 0 R T 1 N 3 
T H E A T R E 

DUNN ILL 1AM D 
• A T E Of 

3 9 3 3 3 
- C A S U A L T Y 

9 8 8 
F L Y I N O < 

i S 
T Y P E O F 

AC E T § 

P L A C E ' O F C A S U A L T Y 

G ERMANY9 

O A V 

1 6 

M O N T H 

A UG 

Y E A R 

4 4 

J U M P I N G S T A T 

K. 

C A S U A L T Y 

M I A 1 6 9 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 

T H E . N O m p U A L N A M E D » ^ ^ 0 ^ T H ^ O ^ W I N a ^ O N ^ " ^ J g M ^ W 

^ Z ^ ^ ^ ^ ™ B E P A D S I X M O N T H S * P A Y C R A T U . T Y » 

E N C Y . A N O T H E O F F I C I A L T E L E -
r S H O U L D B E N O T E D T H A T T H I S 

C A S E O F D E A T H 

M R . - M R S . - M I S S — F I R S T N A M E — M I D D L E I N I T I A L — L A S T N A M E 

xr-r, TAIII-RIC w TrrTrrN 

R E L A T I O N S H I P D A T E N O T I F I E D 

pq AUGUST 44 e l l • 

N O . A N D N A M E O F S T R E E T C I T Y — S T A T E 

WEEN OEE&OH — '• 
R E M A R K S : C O R R E C T E D C O P Y 

A C T I O N B Y P R O C E S S I N G A N D V E R I F I C A T I O N S E C T I O N : REPORT VERIFIED. 

C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H F I L E A T T A C H E D „ O R C H A R G E D T O _ 

P R E V I O U S L Y R E P O R T E D N O : 

F O R M 43 j L ' k o 201 R E Q . 

Y E S . ( A S I N D I C A T E D B E L O W ) : 

FILE NO. M E S S A G E N O . T Y P E D A T E A N D A R E A E. A . NOTIFIED 

F O R W A R D E D 
T O > 

S P E C . I D E N . T E L E G R A M WOUNDED L E T T E R C O R R E S . CERTIF. 

r E P O R T N O T V E R I F I E D N O F O R M 43 N O C A S . B R . F I L E C H E C K E D B Y 
. R E V I E W E D B Y . 

A C C T . 
A R E A 

34 35 

C A S U A L T Y 
S T A T U S 

36 37 38 

O R I G I N A L C A S . D A T E 
DAY I MO. j YR, 

T H I S S P A C E F O R U S E O F M A C H I N E R E C O R D S B R A N C H . A . G . O 
• 1 — i „ , . r r o c u r - c i ™ ™ I R E S I D E N C E 

39 | 40 4 1 4 2 

M E S S A G E 
N O 

43 44 45 

L A T E S T C A S . D A T E 

I 

46 47 4 8 49 

REJERF.NCE 
AREA 

so 51 

CHEW 
POS. 

52 

S T A T E 

— r 

53 | 54 

COUNTY 

55; sej 57 5 0 

RACE 

5 9 

D I S T R I B U T I O N " A " C O P I E S 

( A L L T Y P E S O F C A S U A L T I E S P E R T A I N I N G T O M I L I T A R Y P E R S O N N E L , E X C E P T W O U N D E D . ) 
C O P I E S F U R N I S H E D : S E E C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H M E M O R A N D U M N O . 48, 1944. 

D I S T R I B U T I O N " B " L J C O P I E S 
. . . . M n . . N n p D M I L I T A R Y P E R S O N N E L A N D A L L T Y P E S O F C A S U A L T I E S P E R T A I N I N G T O C I V I L I A N S W H O A R E 
W D E M P L O Y E E S , E M P L O Y E ^ S r W D C O N T R A C T O R S A N D O T H E R S S U B J E C T T O M I L I T A R Y L A W . ) 
C O P I E S F U R N I S H E D : S E E C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H M E M O R A N D U M N O . 48, 1944. 
W,D. . A .G.O. FORM NO. D M 

10 JUNE 19*4 



ASTTY SEHVICE FORCES 
m S l EPFECTf; BURMO' •-ORDER FOR SHIPMENT 

' 'v>; //^i"' 

Effects of 

Name 

ASK 
Case No. 

DATE 

SHIP TO: 

iySgt. William 1. Dunii 

39333933 

216631 D 

23 July 194̂  

Mr. Jaiaes ?i. Dunn 

Wreso., Oregon 

i 

RTB:HL:men FOR; E f r ec t s Quartomaaste^r 

1 V •• 

Raw^g; 
Inclose Bureau Check 

Acct. Nc,_JuLD] 
Amount 

Inclose "Valuables" item 

in. [ J ^ S h i p "Valuables" iteni(s) 

ROUTING: 
^counting BrancB M i Ic | I T f l X - U 

jVorehcuse D i v i s i o n 
3 F i l e s Branch, Aflm. Div. ^ i s l - o ) ^ 11§166 

_Femove G.I. 
~Note discrepancy in_ 
Films removed 
_Diary removed 
Laundry removed 

1048g^ bt 

Jameg 1. Dunn 

'•''<£;V'' . J ' • -r' .•' • its',.'. . •! v*i 

Thirty-Two mic' Ol/lQO 

REMARKS: 

Sv 1 ^-V-,- - . . . . 1 ^ 

E f f . Qffl Form 14 (25 Dec 44) 

i 

216631 

Est. Exp. Chgs. 
Est. Prt. Chgs. 
No,, of packages 

^ 5 

•X; 

45 

• 



• 
/•v'; • 

AfHY EFFECTS BUREAU 
IMVEFTORY 

•r 
50 

CASE NO. 

Wilk lns 
TYPED BY 

6-5-45 
DATE 

- STAWS 

NA IE 

\ \ X 
Dunn, 1? i l l jam ,D. 

\ 
393359,88 . 

A.s,r, 
S / S g t . 

RANK 

TTnk. 
ORGA1:TIZATIC.lv i 

#32.01 

A W T 

' LIST NO. 

UK 483 
•• TT"1 

"ACCOUNT MO^ / 0^g 3%. 

RE'lARJ'̂ S 

A C C 0 U N T I M.G I !'T V E N 

E f f . Ila (10 Feb A5) 

R Y 



. MQTI CIC OF r.'Î j'MTŜ MFlfP 

&RS-OZ Form No. 8 Date 31. 3« 1948 

Ttie below listed U.S. deceased personnel have this date 

been disinterred froa the location as shown and have been eva-

cua-i;td to U.SC Military Cemetery Keuvllle-eE-Condroz, Belgium 

Vollradisi;oda, Germany-
Civilian uemetery 
M 51/J 66; 1:250.000 

BTB 
DONK, William D. S/Sgt. 39333988 

(NAME)' (RANK) J JM] (PLACE 0? DISIWT^RJIENT) 
Il ucamunal cemetery 
show Pic-J, Row anci Grave 
No., i f available. 

This case is classified Known t 

BBSS, Williais D, 
S/8gt. Z9&.S9BBn

 t 

Sgt. Landis W. Jones 

( O f f i c e r or NCO i n charge of Disinterment) 

Berlin Pet,, First Field Oornmand AgflC 5A 
lOrganiaationJ 

I 



(Germany M 51) Evacuation Number 
2^29 IF 9617 

BERLIN DETACHMENT (PROV.) 
FIRST FIELD COMHAND 

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND 
EUROPEAN AREA 

BERLIN, GERMANY 

APO 7l|.2-A 

Narrative of Investigation 
Vollradisroda, Germany 
(M 51/J 66; 1/250,000) 

In accordance with instructions in l e t t e r Hq AGRC, dated 
23 September 19^7, f i l e RRE 295.9 (IB), subject Isolated Bu­
r i a l s , case ff 2)4.29, the undersigned with combined search and 
d i s i n t e r r i n g team # 2 and Russian Escort Of f i c e r , L t . Kurdu-
koff, arrived at Vollradisroda, Gorman^ (M 51/J 66; 1/250,000) 
at llifO hours J l March 1948 to investigate. 

The burgermeistor of Dobrtischen and c i v i l i a n Herr Lo­
renz at Vollradisroda were contacted and the cemetery records 
were'"examined. (See attached statement of Herr Lorenz and ex­
tract of cemetery records). 

It was reported that at about 1100 hrs on l6 Aug 19414-
an American plane exploded in the a i r near the v i l l a g e of 
Vollradisroda (M 5 l / J 66). One parachute was seen to open '• 
and the f l y e r reached the ground safely and was taken p r i ­
soner. Eight bodies were found in the v i c i n i t y of the plane 
crash. These bodies were picked up by the c i v i l i a n s of the 
v i l l a g e and buried i n caskets i n a common grave i n the v i l ­
lage cemetery. The cemetery records show the names as appear 
on MACR #' 8[|.56 and the order i n which they were buried (see 
attached extract of cemetery records) as wel l as ASN's of 
seven of the deceased. 

It is concluded that this i s the grave of the eight ca­
sualties i n subject case. 

( 

'JOSEPH H. GARDNER 
» Invest igat ing O f f i c e r 



(Gerraanv M 51) Evacua t ion Number 
2429 IF 9617 

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVERED CR IDENTIFIED 

nfmfr u r , ^ , ^ G r : a d e P r e 3 e n t S e r i a l Number 
DUNN, W i l l i a m D. S / S g t . 59533988 

Organ iza t i on Race Creed Former S e r i a l Number 
V 2 n d Bomb Sq Vtoite P r o t e s -
505th Bomb Gq (H) tant 

Date o f Death Cause of Death Place of Death 
xo Aug 99 K i l l e d In A c t i o n Over Germany 

European Area 

Height Weight Co lo r Eyes Color H a i r Shoe S i z e 
5'5 156 Blue Brown 8|C 

Denta l Chart 16 Jun i;5 

Upper R igh t Upper L e f t 
« 7 6 5 U 5 2 1 1 2 5 4 5 6 7 8 

Lower R igh t Lower L e f t 
16 15 ll| 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 T£ 

X - E x t r a c t e d 0 - Car ious 1 - Carious Non-Restorable 

F r a c t u r e s and/or Breaks Tattoos and/or B i r thmark 

Not of record 

Additional information 

Age: 21 

a ^ L S ^ r ^ , e S S ) ? W a S a b 0 a r d S U 3 t a i n e d damage from enemy a n t i ­
a i r c r a f t f i r e and crashed at Vollradisroda, which i s located 
about twenty-five miles southwest of Er f u r t , Germany. Interred 
grave Wo. 4 in tho southeastern corner of the cemeterv of V o l l ­
radisroda. ' VUXJ., 

MACR:NO. 8456 



(Germany M 51) 
2lj29 

E ^ c u a ^ - i o n Nixrlje:--
1F 9617 

E X T R A C T 

MISSING AIR CREW REPORT No. H ^12 

O r g a n i z a t i o n : L o c a t i o n APO 'f>;;77i 3^s t ion 5>.p5 5 8 th A i r Force 
Group 305th Bomb (H); Squadron i|22nd Bomb (H) 

Date : l i August I j k h ; Time IS07 

A i r c r a f t : B-17 G; A . A . F . S e r i a l Number 14;-65DJ| 

Number of Persons aboard A i r c r a f t : Crew 9; Passengers 0; 
T o t a l 9 

Crew 
Pos i t i o n 

Name i n f u l l Rank S e r i a l 
Number 

Present 
S ta tus 

1. P i l o t BETZ, Bare 11, V. 2nd L t . O-756156 RMC 

2 . CP PETERSON, Louis F/O T-2254 KIA 

5. N ZECH, Theodore, R . 2nd Lt» 0-711526 KIA 

k- B MAUZY, James, E . 2nd L t . 0-772694 KIA 

5 . RO BRANNAN, Thomas, J . T / S g t . 55552548 KIA 

6. TTG O'BRIEN, RioBiard I K S / S g t , 52466859 KIA 

7. BTG DUNN, W i l l i a m , D« S / S g t . 59555788 KID 

8. TG MICHALSKI, Joseph E , s /Sg t . 55790166 KIA 

9. LWG MAJOR, Char les A , S / S g t . 54559598 KIA 

Remarks: A/C #: 44-6504 was h i t by f l a k i n the l e f t wing , bu t 
no f i r e was observed. The a i rp l ane spun downward, 
and parachutes were seen . 



HEADQUARTERS 6TH ARMORED DIVISION 
Off ice Of The D i v i s i o n Quartermaster 

APO 256 US Army 
21+ May 1945 

SUBJECT: Isolated Bur ia l s 

T 0 " : ^ v ^ 9

R e g l s t r a t l o n O f f i c e r , Ninth United States Army 

One common grave containing the bodies of e i^ht Ame-
^ ^ m e n J l 0 0 ? ? 6 ? i n . t h e c i t y cemetery at V o n ! radisroda, Germany. (J 6456i|0) l/lOO.OOO Sheet R-6 Jena. 

^ 1 T h e names of the deceased are: Theodore R. Zeok ASN 

burled m the above order- r e * 6 l n ' e T r L s l i t ^ t o T o r t l ^ ^ 

has the r e ^ r ^ Z r L l T C f D o b r t l s c h e n - ^ e r m a n 7 (J 6 2 9 ^ ) 

For the Graves Reg i s t r a t ion O f f i c e r : 

/ a / Robert F . M i l l s 

ROBERT F . MILLS 
Major QMC 
Asst Division Quart. 



(Germany M 51) Evacuation Nunbea 
2429 IF 9617 

TRMS1ATI0W 

Voll radisroda 30 Marcji 1948 

I observed s i x to eight planes coming from West.-One plane was shot 
down. One man parachuted. The plane burnt. The back part loosened and 
the other part crashed about 500 meters south. Eight (8) men of the crew 
were foundi but one not. 

/ s / Otto Lorenz 

C e r t i f i e d t ruo . t rans la t ion 

Kaethe Broenner 
Interpreteir 
B e r l i n Det.(Prov.) FFC AGRC 

Ich habe gesehen, das 6 - 8 Elugzeugp ivom Westen kamen und e i n F lug-
zeug abgeschossen wurde, E i n Mann i s t im Eal lschirm abgesprungen, Das 
Flugzeug brannte, der hintere T e i l loeste s ich und das andere T a i l stuerzte 
ungefaehr 500 Meter, suedlich ab. 8 Mann von der Besatzung sind gefunden 
worden, abeir einer n i ch t , 

Vol l rad is roda , den 30, Maerz 1948 

gez. Otto Lorenz 



Germany M 51 
?k?9 

I- CU. HAD ISP, CO A] 
MSi/j65; J<isoto0o 

r A 
/V 

0 

•6 

• , 

Evacua t ion Number 
IF 9617 

• C 

IF 9621 

9620 

[_9618 I ! 

1 9616 ' 
! _9_6i^ j 

9614 j i 
r—-

si 
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(GenuanyM-51) 

/ / 

(Basic: Ltr WD OQMG, QmMl29'3, Dunn. Wiliiam n. 'VU Qftft. ntd IL Ju l L l \ 

ERE 293.9 (IB) 1st Ind 

Hq American Graves Registration Cojnmana, European Area APO 58 US Arniy 24 Aug 46 

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25 D. C. 
1. The remains df Staff Sergeant William D. Dunn, 39 333 988, have been 

recovered and reburled i n US Mili tary Oeiaetery Neuvilie-en-Condroz, plot GG, 
row 5, grave #122. 

2. Report of Burial was forwarded your off ice by Letter of Transmit Lal 
#2996, dated 20 August 1948. 

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL: 

Unci 
w/d Bi 'E.'DE&PE 

Major " QMC 
Actg Asst Adj Gen 

• 
m 



T 

k 1 R V {. 1 L 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
OFFICE OF THE QUA.RTERI'ASTER GENERAL 

'WASHINGTON 25, D, C. 

In Reply Refer To 
Q W M 293 
DUNN, WILLIAM D. 
SN 39 333 988 14 JBL1947 

SUBJECT: Additional Information That Kay Lead to the Recovery 
and Identification of Remains Not Yet Accounted For. 

TO: Commanding General 
American Graves Registration Command 
European Area 
APO 58, c/o Postmaster 
New York, New York 

1. There is attached hereto, in duplicate, OQMG Form 371 
(covering a l l available information in the Office of the Quartermaster 
General and is in addition to any previous information forwarded by 
this office to your headquarters) for the following deceased individual: 

NAVE 

DUNN, WILLIAM D. 

GRADE 

S/SGT. 

SERIAL NO. 

39 333 988 
2, It is requested that information on the above deceased be 

furnished this office in accordance with provisions of letter, The 
Adjutant General's Office, f i le AGAO 293.9 (27 Ver 47) D-M, subject 
Establishment of Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead 
Overseas, dated 9 April 1947. 

FOR THE CUARTER,«ASTEf GENERAL: 

I n c l 
Form 371 (5 cys) 

G. RILEY 
Major, QMC 
Memorial D i v i s i o n 

A I R M A I L 



293 FILE 

DATA ON m iS NOT YET RECOVkncD OR IDENTIFIED 
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

DUNN, WILLIAM D» 

GRADE 

S/SG1 

PRESENT SERIAL 
NUMBER 

mm* 
ORGANIZATION 

k2itm mm m 
3 0 ^ T H w m GP(H) 

RACE 

WHITE 

CREED 

PROTtSTANT 

FORMER SERIAL 
NUMBER (If applicable) 

DATE OF DEATH/M+A. 

16 AUQ M 
DATE OF FOD 

CAUSE OF DEATH 

KILLED IN ACTION 

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA 

OVER mmm 
LURDPLAN ARC A 

HEIGHT WEIGHT 

156 
COLOR EYES 

BLUE 
COLOR HAIR 

MttM 
•SHOE SIZE 

DENTAL CHART 
UPPER RIGHT 

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 

UPPER LEFT 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

LOWER RIGHT 

X 
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 

LOWER LEFT 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

X=E)rtracted 0 - Carious 1=Carious Non-Restorable 

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK 

m t OF RECORD 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

AO£l 21 

ft~17(r<mRCSS)»C WAS ABOARD SUSTAiN£:D DAMAGE FROM PCMV ANTt-AIRCAAfT 
r m AND CRASHED AT VOLLRADISRODA, WHICH IS LOCATED ABOUT TWENTY-TIVE 
MILES SOUTHWEST Of EffURT, CCRMANY. INTERRED GRAVE fJO. k IN THE 
SOUTlCAStERN CORNER Of THE CEMETERY OT VOLLRADISRODA. 

MACR NO. 

OQMG FORM 0 7 1 
23 SEP 46 " J ' • u. s . GOVERNMENT PRINTING ofFICE 16-49863̂ 1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD 



AR!.T SjaWIGE POUCJSS 
/ QFJ-'ICB OF' THi* LjOAHTaC'-AaTHR oaiTRAL 

•..ASHEJGTUU 25, D.C. 
. . KapU Refer te -̂ rTYrv 293 

Dunn, William 0. 
39 333 988 2 Augtat 1946 

Dunn, William D, S/Sgt. 39 333 988 

DfTi 'Jf 16 August 1944 

PLACE Of OUHIt Vollradieroda, 1$ kllomeUra aoutheact of Weimar, Germany. 

FLAGS. liinjil.: Community Cemetery, Southeast Corner, Grave Number 4, at 
Vollradisroda, Germany. 

Abotre infcm&tlon has been obtained fron: Captured German Rscords, EU 2761. 

Transmittal Ltr No. 34A ^ d t d ^ g August 1946 

Incl 45 

iL 

•••'••f--

\ 



•5 
DL '.A ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVu..ED OR IDENTIFIED 

AMP {(Lmtt. Flrtt. Uiddlt Initial) 

NIZATIOH„,X. # B5--

ô-s-rv* ôĥ \i> ap>.Cv\.) 

-4 

BATE OF DEATMA*H-» 

OATEOF FOD 

EIGHT 

CAUSE OF DEATH 
^ PL ACE 0 F DEATH OR PL ACE I 

WEIGHT COLOR EYES 

FORMER 5ERI AL NUMBER 

AST SEEN IF MIA 

COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE 

DENTAL CHART \ C# "Sa iM 'H-3 

PPER RIGHT 

X 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 

LOWER RIGHT 

^ 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 

UPPER L E F T 

. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

LOWER L E F T 

9 10 11 12 13 t « 15 X5 

X m Extracted 0 • Car iois 
J a Carious Non-Re atorabIe 

RACTURES AND/OR BREAKS 
TATTOOS AMD/OR BIRTHMARK 

ADDITIONAL I N FORM AT ION C \ C i E . — O 2 P V ^ ^ - ^ ^ ^ - ^ ^ . c ^ ^ , e ^ ^ . - ^ 

t d OQMfl FORM 3 7 | DATE FORWARDED TO F I E L D . 



VLLL 

LETTER OF I M ^ I 

UU. SENT 4 NOV ttM ^ 

4 B 970( 



A 

OFTICS OF THE QUARTERIIASTER CTTERA-L OF THE- ARIff 
INT5AOFFICS HEFEREITCE SHEET 

293 
7 

EUE, HOUR AND T E / ^ 

1 
i No . 

2 
From 

3 
To 

4 
late 

5 
Message 

: 1 

• 
• 

• 

1 LOI 
! Sootion 
,.R/R Br. 
V 

Record 
Section 
R/R Br. 

1 

) • • 

• •. • 
\ 

\ 

• : 
i • 
• -

. 
• 

••' 
• 1 • • • • 

m 
1, As 333 card i n th is case could 

not "be innodiately located ac t ion has 
"been taken with a view to resolv ing 
the case without the 333 card, 

2, F i l e i s forwarded to your sect ion 
j f o r such correct ion i n 333 card as nay 
j "be indicated, 

3, When your action has "been 
conpleted please forward f i l e to Mail 
and Records. 

-

mx 

• 

• 

THJS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE 

i 



AGRC FORM No. It 

I^vised IC Sept. 1946 

-> JPormely "Chech Liat 

of Unknowns") 

IF - 9617 

4 

IDENTIFICATION C H E C K LIST 

(ro be completely filled out and .attached to each copy 
of Report of Interment W D Q M C Form 1042) 

EBOWI t H U M , W i l l i a m D . 

39333988... 

Cemetery 

Plot W.. Row 6. Grave 13.3. 

1. 

2. 

Date processed « 
irtatatsngMtap .2...Angiiat....l9.4a -

(Hour) (Date) 

Place of death .T l̂lraiHsr&da, ftarBaajr... 
(Name of closest town) (Coordinates and letter Prefix, maps) 

M mJ H§ l»2B0*Q00., 
(Sheet, scale and serials used) 

Remains JBnKanxrijoCxiteti xjbtiqt .ptocea»fid....'hyIi# U* i Zw» 
(Name and organization) 

4. Evacuated to Cemetery by 
(Name and orsanization) 

Description of clothing and equipment: (if clothes do not fit, obtain size from body measurements) 

Item Clothing 
Markings Sizes 

Indicate unusual markings 
color, wear, tear, repairs, etc. 

* Headgear 

Raincoat 

Overcoat 

Ions 
(Type) 

Jacket, Field 

Jacket, Combat 

Mackinaw 

Sweater 

Koae 

Boa* 
Bona 

"onr 

Kone 

Jacket, H B T 

* Shirt, Wool O D ... 

Undershirt,"Wool fiBWUmta..«£ 

Undershirt, Cotton l f t » » 

Trousers, HBT i o M 

* T-ousers, Wool OD J h O i 



9 May 1^9 

Mr. Jaowa V. Purni 

Wran, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Dunn: 

S/Sgt WilliaB D. Dunn, ASK 39 333 988 
Plot D, Ror k, Grare 2k 
Eeadstona: Crooe " 
Hauvllla-Cn-Condros (Belgium) 
U.S. Military Oematery 

— -̂̂ v̂  

Thia 1B to Inform you that tba raoalna of jour lorad ont have 
haan permanently interred, as recorded above, side hy aide vith com­
rades vho aleo gave their lives for their country. Customary mili­
tary funeral servioes were oonductod over the grave at the tine of 
"burial. 

After 13MI Depertfflant of tb* Amy baa completed all final intomente, 
tbo ceaetery will be transferred, as authorized by tba Congress, to the 
care end supervision of the American Battle Monuments Conaleaion. fbe 
CoHBlasiaa also v i l l bays tbe responsibility for permanent construction 
and heautiflcation of tbe cemetery, including erection of tb* permanent 
headstone. The headstone Kill bO inscribed ultb the name exactly os 
recorded above, the rank or rating where' appropriate, arganltation, 
State, and date of deatfi. Any inftuiriee relative to the typo of head-
stone or the spoiling of the name to bt inscribed thereon, should be 
eddresaed to tbe American Battle Monuments Coranlssion, Washington 2*, D. C. 
lour letter should include the full name, rerik, serial number, grave 
location, and name of the cemetery. 

While interamnte are In progress, the cemetery v i l l not be open to 
visitors. You may rest assured that thia final Interment vas conducted 
vitb flttS&g dignity and solemnity anil that the grave-site v i l l bo oars* 

~ and %>neolentiouBly maintained in perpetuity by the United States 

Sinooroly yours, 

S. FELDMAR 
Major General 
The Quartermaster General 



5 
S wmiam B. Dunn, 39 333 988 

United States Military Cemetery 
Neuvilie-en-Coniroz, Belgium 

\ November 19^ 

Mr. JaTnes V. Dunn 

Wren, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Bunn: 

The people of the United Statea, through the Congreaa have authorized the 
dlslntormont and final burial of the heroic dead of World War IT. The Quarter-
raster Qeneral of tbe Amy has been entrusted vith this sacred responsibility 
to tbe honored dead. Tbe records of the War Bepartmsnt indicate that you my 
bo tho nearest relative of tbe above-namd deceased, who gave bis life in the 
service of his country. 

Th© enclosed pamphlets, Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Bead," 
and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services mde 
available to you by your Oovernmsnt. If you ar© the next of kin according to 
tho line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Dlspoaltlon of 
World War II Armed Forces Bead," you are invited to express your wishes as to 
the disposition of the remains of th© deceased by completing Bart I of the on-
closed form "Request for Bisposltion of Remains." Should you desire to relin­
quish your rights to tbe next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the 
enclosed form. If you aro not tbe next of kin, please complete Part IH of tbe 
enclosed form. 

If you should elect Option 2, it Is advised that no funeral armngemente 
or other personal arrangements bo wide until you are further notified by this 
office. 

Will you please complete tbe enclosed form, "Bequest for Bisposltion of 
Remains" and nail in tbe enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no 
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will 
avoid unnecessary delays. 

Incls. 

. 03 

in 
C~3 

igb 

Sincerely, 

TEOmB B. lABKTN 
Major General 
Tbe Quarterrtaster General 

f 



27 Ootobar i^W 

Mr. Jamote W. Dunn 

Wren, Orogon 

Bear Mr. Buna: 

The Departmsirt of the Army is most dosiroue that you he furnished 
InTormtion regarding tho hurial location of your son, tho late Staff 

(Sergeant Vllllam D- Dunn,. A.S.H. 39 333 983. 

The records of thia office disclose that hie reanaina are Intorrod 
in the XJ. S. Military Ooaatery Mouvllle-an-Condroz, plot OG, row 5, 
grave 122. You uKiy he assured that the identification and intorment 
have heen acoompllehod with fitting dignity and solamnity. 

This cemetery ia located nine mlloe southwoat of Liege. Belgium and 
is under the constant care and aupervielon of the United States military 
peraonnel. 

The Department of the Army has nov heen authorised to comply, at 
Government expense, with the feasible wishes of tho naoct of kin rogcrd-
ing final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. 
At a later date, this office w i l l , without any action on your part, 
provide aH legal next of kin with f u l l Information and solicit their 
detailed desires. 

Please accept ay sincere aympathy in your great loss. 

Slnoerely yours, 

JOHH 0. HYATT 
Colonel, owe 
Memorial Division 



£ OR i 1 
10 2761 

Final raport on intamant ef 
crew raembara of anany AF 

REPORT ON CAPTURE OF MEMBERS OF ENEMY AlR FORCES 

POST: 

PLACE: 

DATE: 

REGARDING: 
CRASH : (DOWSED) OF,, 

EM. LANDING: AT: 

NAME: (LAST OK SURNAME) 

FIRST NAME: 

SERIAL NUMBER: (VSA) 

RESULT: (DEAD OS CAPTURED) 

PLACE AND TIME OF CAPTURE: 

NAME OF HOSPITAL: 

PLACE, DATE AND TIME OF INTERMENT: 

Air Baae l&a A (o) 33/111 Weimar 
Ie,Salvage aad capt.material mv. 
Welmr-Uobra 

August 21st, 1944 

one Boeing fortroaa 17 & 
Vollradisroda, 15 km ioutheaat of feimar 

August 16, 1944* at 1033 hrs. 

D u n n 

Williaa D. 
Hank not Ideatified 
39333988 T 0-44 A 
dead 

Cseotoor-al follradisroda. Soothfast soraar, 
Qrava Hr. 4| 
Augoit 18, 1944, at 0900 hrs. 

Distribato;;; 
Information Center, Wast, Otoerorsal 
Air Bases HQ., Sect.5All, fcrfurt 
for file 

By OrcUiri 

aignedi Freytag, Captain 

6 - 3 2 2 4 , A F ( 1 

- 9 - • \ 



* 3 Capt. Fogle 
Al? « a r (a436) Duan, I l l l l l D. AFPPA-S/jMF/ajbMSC 

Ed 2747) 39333988 R m 5 D 8 6 7 VW46 
(KU 2761) 

Ir. Jaaea W. Dunn 
Wraa, Oregon 

Dear Ir. Dunn: 

I aa writing to 70a ia referance to your aoa who gave his life 
la tho eerrioe of his Gountrjr daring tho Buropean oonflict. 

Xn aa effort to furnish tha next of kin with a l l available de­
tails concerning casualties aaong our personnel, tho Aray Air Forces 
recently coapletod the translation of several volumes of captured 
Qeraan records* 

In regard to Staff Sergeant Williaa D. ©una, these records indicate 
that he aaa killed 16 Auguat 19U, when the B-17 (Fortress) ha was 
aboard sustained daaage froa eneay antiaircraft fire and crashed at 
Follradlaroda, which is located about twenty-five alios southwest of 
Iffurt, Geraany. Those records also state that his body vas interred 
18 August 1944, Grave Suabar 4, in the southeastern corner of the 
Ceaetery of Vollradisroda. 

The Querteraaster General in his capacity aa Chief, American 
Graves fiagiatratioa Service, la charged with the reaponaibility of 
notifying the legal next of kin concerning grave locations of aeabers 
of tho ailitary forces who are killed or dia outside tha continental 
Knits of the Oni ted States. If the report of your son's burial has 
not been confiraod aad you have not been notified by the Quartoraaster 
General, that official will furnish you definite information ianedi-
ataly upon receipt of the official report of interment from tiv Coa-
aaading General of the Theater concerned. 

May the knowledge of your aon'a valuable contribution to our 
cause sustain yon in your bereavement. 

Tory ainooroly. 

LEOH W. JOSSSON 
Brigadier General, USA 
Chief, Personnel Services Division 
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6 w m RwcnuTK* 

DUNN 
I A* . I N am* 

IF-9617 

F nis;do 07 sldnnu 'il .ebnfiH >»iofl It. :-»aiiyw»nlt 
WILLIAM .•. • y.< -JL-r . - i v -

Iniiial 

/ 

MIradlBr»da tteaamij 16 M^sOglii^ -^^ aana- xraah — 

1500 6 August 19li8 USMG Neuville en Ajibroa-EelgiggLlVK 39018Z) w] 

" " l o l ' N i i T i S " • :" ,'- ;'4 "••^ idtxaesbblff* ^ W A U * * - . : ^C- rnvr K S h - T f . Numbtr " ! 1 W Nur r l i t f - T ^ * 

Imposition of Wo tifiauior Taps: Buried with body ' • X i No D ^ U e d to Marker Yea • N i * 

K i ^ o Identification Tags 
Hi.w wen- renaain* itieti! 

Disinterring team found one IJ). Tag around deceased's> 
neck* One corresponding laundry mark found on clothing" 
on remains during processing* Teeth, height and color of 
hair compare favorably with informations' sbown oil Forfc 371 

What tr/smi of itSL-ntifi^n W r .luhed WtB the •body r . ^ ^..s,.,.,,;.. - t o uaijusina; .. aidado 

T<> determine Right or;Left use Deceased's Right and Left 

Wlip Ls buried cn: tETERSON I^UISj:-225U tffp 305 Bomb* Qp« 121 b 
Kfeeased's Right: 1 ~ •.:™f ' su-ui No. jfouik Qnpmi»-«» = 

Deceased's Left: 
SARGEANT CHARLES A 39lU5>772 IQUu Aatad ka* 123 

Sma! No. Orf^nizatinn. Hrave No. 

^tTy 9 ) E y i b n i f prlii?!Af iaJht^^STfis iwt af&ed SU i i below: 

JSILLIAM D DUNN 
•9533989 T43 44 A 

Protestant . 
List only Personal Effects Found cn Body and dispositicr of sa.r.e: None 

Remains previously buried in civilian cemetery 
Vollradisroda , Germany(U-5l/J-66 1:250,000) 

I£0 H, L&MPREGHT 
US DA CIV IS 

GLIDE V..GAELS0K 
W0JG USA 



SENSITIVE SURFACE ^ HANDLE ED^ES ONLY 

Copy 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H 

W A R D E P A R T M E N T 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L S O F F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 2 5 . D . C . 

DATE 28 Sept . 44 
FULL NAME 

Dunn, William D. 
HOW E ADDRESS " 

Wren, Oregon 

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER 

39 333 988 
ARM OR SERVICE 

Air Corps 

GRADE 

S/Sgt , 
DATE OF BIRTH 

25 Dec 23 
PLACE OF PfATH 

European Area 
CAUSE OF DEATH 

K i l l e d in action. 
DATE OF DEATH 

16 Aug 44 
STATION OF DECEASED 

European Area 
DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT 

ACTIVE SERVICE 

16 June 43 

LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR 
PAY PURPOSES_ 

DAYS MONTHS 

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Afom*. reiaiioruAip, and aidrtti) 

Mr. James W. Dunn, father. Wren, Oregon 

BENEFICIARY (Afanw, rekKianiAtp, and address) 

Mable D. Dunn, mother. Wren, Oregon 
Jaaes W. Dunn, father. Wren, Oregon 

INVESTIGATION 
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT 

WAS DECEASED 
ON DUTY STATUS 

AUTHORIZED 
ABSENCE 

IN FLYING PAY 
STATUS 

OTHER PAY STATUS 
(Specify below) 

YES NO YES NO YES YES NO NO 

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT NON-BATTLE 

The individual named in this report of death i s held by the War Department 
to have been in a missing in action status from 16 Aug 44, u n t i l such absence 
was terminated on 22 Sept 44, when evidence considered sufficient to establish 
the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the German Govern­
ment through the Inter-national Bed Cross. 

\ • i\ f 

"v \ r 
. >.j V . ' 

'V 

/s/ JAMES W. HEINHART / j v 

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR . / r 

ADJUTANT GENERAL 

WD AGO FORM C O 1 
1 JUN IMS O A - I 

EDITION OF 1 FEBRUARY I9«5 MAY BE USED. 



216631 July 28, 1945 / 

/ 

Mr. James W, Dunn 
Wren, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Duruaj 

The Army Effects Bureau has rooeived from OTrerseas 
some personal effects of your son, Stsff Sergeant William D» / 
Dunn* 

I aiu inolosing a ohedk for §52.01, representing 
funds which belonged to him. The remainder of the property 
i s being forwarded to you i n one carton* A modal which was 
awarded hiia i s being cent you under M t r a t e cover, by 
registered mail. 

I f , by any chance, the property has not reached you 
at the expiration of t h i r t y days from this date., please notify 
me end tracer action w i l l be institnted. 

The action of this Bureau i n transmitting personal 
offeots doee not, of i t s e l f . Test t i t l e i n the recipient. Snob 
property i s forwarded for distribution according to the laws ef 
the state of the soldier's legal rseidance. 

X regret the ciromoBtanoes prompting this letter, and 
wish to express ay Bympathy i n the loss et your son. 

Tours vary truly. 

c, B. Qum / 
2nd Lt,, que 
Chief, Files Branch 

1 I n o l — 
Check 



CBMC mmUE EM CflHDHQZ 
Plot D, Rcfw Ii, "rave 2l| 
Date of Burial, 3̂ ipril 
Verafied by IJ-R officer DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 
rkoger S Lewie1, Capt. CAV 

SECTION A — 
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 

NAME 

mm MMkiAM § Ch 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER 

i PSO 09971 

SERIAL NUMBER GRADE 

NEUVILLE BELGIUM 

PLOT 

GC 

ROW 

DATE 

DAY MONTH YEAR 
ARM 

GRAVE 

122 

RACE 

J 
RELIGION 

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 

1202 BO 
CODE DIST. CTR. 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE 

NEUVILLE-EN-COMDROZ,BELGIUM 

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN ^ flp S f t n t ; J ^ J T r g j J ) | Q 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

JAMES W. DUNN (FATHER) 
WREN, OREGON 

SECTION C - DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION 
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DATE OF DEATH DATE DIST1NTERRED 

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON 

• REMAINS 

D MARKER 1' 

ORGANIZATION 
USAAF 

RELIGION 

- CC 

IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 

NAME AND TITLE 

SECTION D - PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 
CONDITION OF REMAINS 

OTHER MEANS O^lDeRTIFICATI^ 

MINOR DISCREPANCIES {Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.) 

K'VlWJkni l O i ftKVbtt 0*4$ • • • . ••. -s ' . t ...-.K 

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 

I hereby certify that oil the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision 
and that the report above is correct. 

• 
Ff L E 
^ &jV!Ar 194Q 

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 
SIGNATURE 0£>AQRS,INfl$ffOR 

tlRANCIj 

, , a u p e a r i S p B S W are ^ e same 

tisiSjiWAiuf es on 

QMC FORM 
REV 11 FEB 48 

r 
1t94^ 

RNA! IFTTER SENT 9 MAY 1949 



\ UEST m DISPOSITION OF REMAIN 
GRADE OF DECEASEL,'V<IAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 

S/Sgt. V l l l l am D. Dunn, 39 333 988 
Plot GG, Eov 5, Gnave 122 
United States Mil i tary Cemetery 
Neuvllle-en-Condroz, Belgium 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

> < 

\ November 19^8 

A C 

B D 

N O T E — T h e next of kin should fami l iar ize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "D ispos i t ion of Wor ld W a r II Armed Forces D e a d , " before 
f i l l ing out this form. When the proper part of this form is fi l led out and properly signed by the next of k in , it should be returned to the 
O F F I C E O F T H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R G E N E R A L , M E M O R I A L D I V I S I O N , W A R D E P A R T M E N T , W A S H I N G T O N 25, D. C. , in the 
sel f -addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in P A R T I 
of this form. 

PART I 

/, James W. Dunn 
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

(Please indicate relationship lo the deceased 61/ placing an 
J'X" in the proper box.) 

[Z] WIDOW d l WIDOWER 

B FATHER D MOTHER 

CH RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specifv) 

EH SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

CD DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

CH SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.) 

B I. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERS 

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

• 3. BE RETURNED TO. 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) ~ ~ 

THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

C D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT . 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an "X" bl the proper box) 

' D YES • NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no correction, are necessary, indicate 
this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.) 

None 

5 MILITARY ' 

L 

J. Ll 

S0,"6,™". 345 MILITARY 



r 
PART I (Con f i rmed) 

If on Page 1 of this form you have selew j Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number4with your own funeral ceremonies-desired at a locatior 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. 

I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREELI TO RECEIVE THEM-

OR 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearett railroad pauenoer itation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM: 

F U L L NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

• 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (JVeare»t railroad patacnger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR II A R M E D FORCES D E A D . " IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.') 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD." I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
.DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I, the undersigned, DO S O L E M N L Y SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

/ J (SIGNATCltE OF NEXT OF KIN) 

" James W. Dunn 

Wren, Oregon 
(STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 4 t h 

l a i f i , at city (ac»j?n) of C o r v e l l l s 

Karirfcof Oregon 

•NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 

PAGE 2 

county of Benton 

day of December . 

_ , and State ( g K X t f i l K f W 

(SIGNATJJREOFjaiTlCER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS) ~ 
Notary Public f o r Oregon 

My Cemmission E x p i ^ g ^ ^ . 21^1350 ( 




